

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st Year maintenance					
N/w -	1026 A Path to Gopalpura				
	Giri Tola.				
Agency - Anuj Kumar Singh					
Agreement No - 112/SBD/2018-19					
Date of Start :- 03.01.2019					
Actual Date of Completion:- 28/2/20					
1) Restoration of raincuts					
	1x	2.50	1.10	0.300	= 0.825m ³
	3x	5.00	1.20	0.300	= 2.16m ³
	5x	1.50	1.10	0.300	= 2.475m ³
	4x	1.00	1.00	0.300	= 1.20m ³
	3x	3.50	1.20	0.300	= 3.78m ³
	4x	3.00	1.10	0.300	= 3.96m ³
	6x	2.00	1.30	0.300	= 4.68m ³
	5x	4.20	1.20	0.300	= 7.56m ³
	6x	3.50	0.90	0.300	= 5.67m ³
	5x	2.50	1.20	0.300	= 4.50m ³
	4x	3.40	1.20	0.300	= 4.896m ³
	7x	5.20	1.30	0.300	= 14.196m ³
	4x	6.50	1.20	0.300	= 9.360m ³
	6x	4.50	1.10	0.300	= 8.910m ³
	4x	6.00	1.20	0.300	= 8.64m ³
					= 82.812m ³
(2) Making up of Barms/Shoulder					
	1x	6.50	1.10		= 7.15m ²
	2x	3.50	1.20		= 8.4m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Maintenance of Rds					
Sign do - do -					
		1650m	$\times \frac{10}{100}$		= 0.165 Km
(6) Maintenance of zoomad					
Km stone -		1650 m	$\times \frac{12}{100}$		= 0.198 Km
(7) cutting of branches of trees and shrubs -					= 3.0 Nos.
(8) White washing of parapet walls -					
		$2 \times 3.60 \times 1.20 \text{ m}$			= 8.64 m ²
		$2 \times 3.60 \times 0.60 \text{ m}$			= 4.32 m ²
		$2 \times 3.60 \times 0.40 \text{ m}$			= 2.88 m ²
		$4 \times 0.40 \times 0.40 \times 0.60$			= 0.384
		4 Nos	$\times 15.84 \text{ m}^2$		= 63.36 m ²
(9) <u>Abstract</u>					
(1) Restoration of raincoats					
		82.812 m ³	@ Rs. 365.25/m ³		= 30247 =
(2) Making up of Berms/shoulder					
		296.83 m ²	@ Rs. 54.16/m ²		= 16076 =
(3) patch repair over bituminous surface -					
		21.66 m ²	@ Rs. 315.53/m ²		= 6834 =
(4) maintenance of Humpipe culvert -					

Continuation

Rs. 53/57 =

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					4-0 Nos @ Rs - 1131.64/each = 4527 = 0
(5) maintenance of Rd. sign					
0.165 km @ Rs - 1087.62/km =					179 = 0
(6) Maintenance of zoom ad					
Km stone -					
0.198 km @ Rs - 653.26/km =					129 = 0
(7) Cuffing of branches of					
trees and shrubs -					
3.0 Nos @ Rs - 107.85/each =					324 = 0
(8) White washing of Pucca					
walls -					
63.36 m ² @ Rs - 16.52/m ² =					1,047 = 0

Rs - 59,363 = 0

less 10% As per Agreement Rs - 5936 = 0

Rs - 53,427 = 0

done
25/11/22
S

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd Year maintenance</u>					
Nilw -	1026 A	path To Gopalpura			
	Giri Tola.				
Agency - Anuj Kumar Singh					
Agreement No - 112/SBP/2018-19					
Date of Start :- 03.01.2019					
Actual Date of completion :- 21/3/20					
1) Restoration of drains/cuts-					
	1x 5.50	1.20	0.300	=	1.980m ³
	2x 7.20	1.30	0.300	=	5.616m ³
	1x 4.30	1.15	0.300	=	1.48m ³
	5x 2.50	1.10	0.300	=	4.125m ³
	3x 5.00	1.20	0.300	=	5.40m ³
	4x 6.50	1.10	0.300	=	8.58m ³
	6x 6.00	1.00	0.300	=	10.80m ³
	9x 2.00	1.10	0.300	=	5.940m ³
	7x 3.50	1.10	0.300	=	8.085m ³
	8x 5.50	1.10	0.300	=	14.52m ³
	7x 6.50	0.90	0.300	=	12.285m ³
	5x 7.20	1.10	0.300	=	11.88m ³
				=	90.691m ³
(2) Making up of Berms/Shoulder					
	1x 7.50	1.30		=	9.75m ²
	4x 5.20	1.20		=	24.96m ²
	5x 3.20	1.15		=	18.40m ²
	9x 2.50	1.10		=	24.75m ²
	5x 7.00	1.15		=	40.25m ²

Continuation
$$71 \div 47 = 1$$

	0.246 km @ Rs 653.26/km =	
7) cutting of branches of trees and shrubs -		
30 nos @ Rs- 107.85/each =	324 = 0	
8) White washing of parapet walls -		
63.36 m ² @ Rs- 16.52/m ² =	1047 = 0	
	Rs- 72518 = 0	
less 10% As per Ast (+) Rs	7252 = 0	
	Rs- 65266 = 0	
Dtd 23/1/22 AB		

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3rd year Maintenance Bill</u>					
N/W →	6026	A Path To Chopalpur Crisi Toda			
N/Agency:-	Anil Kumar Singh				
Act No:-	112 SBD / 2018-19				
D.O.S:-	03/01/2019				
Date of Actual Completion:-					
Date of Entry:-					
<u>Measurement</u>					
Item No (1/1)	Restoration of Rain				
15.1	Luts do do as per				
2X	30.0	$\times \frac{1.80 + 1.70}{2}$	$\times 0.30$	$= 31.50 \text{ m}^3$	
1X	11.75	$\times 1.80$	$\times 0.30$	$= 6.34 \text{ m}^3$	
1X	25.0	$\times 1.60$	$\times \frac{0.10 + 0.30}{2}$	$= 8.00 \text{ m}^3$	
1X	11.00	$\times 1.80$	$\times 0.30$	$= 5.94 \text{ m}^3$	
11X	3.00	$\times 1.50$	$\times 0.30$	$= 14.85 \text{ m}^3$	
1X	15.0	$\times 1.55$	$\times 0.30$	$= 6.97 \text{ m}^3$	
1X	8.00	$\times 1.50$	$\times 0.30$	$= 3.60 \text{ m}^3$	
2X	30.0	$\times 1.80$	$\times 0.30$	$= 32.40 \text{ m}^3$	
1X	22.00	$\times 1.60$	$\times 0.30$	$= 10.56 \text{ m}^3$	
				120.16 m ³	
Item No (2/2)	Making up of Berms				
15.2	Shoulder do do as per				
3X	30.0	$\times 1.70$	$= 153.0 \text{ m}^2$		
4X	30.0	$\times 1.45$	$= 174.0 \text{ m}^2$		
1X	26.00	$\times 1.70$	$= 44.20 \text{ m}^2$		
				371.20 m ²	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (5) Patch repair over 15.3 UV bituminous surface d. do as per E4 P/44 item No. (5)					BF-Ro. 116 690 = w
77.34 m ² @Rs. 315.53/m ² Rs. 24 403 = w					
Item No. (6) Maintenance of 15.7 UV HPC d. do as per E4 P/44 item No. (6)					
4 Nos @Rs. 1131.64/each Rs. 4527 = w					
Item No. (7) Maintenance of 15.9 Road signs d. do as per E4 P/45 item No. (7)					
0.26 KM @Rs. 1087.62/KM Rs. 277 = w					
Item No. (8) Maintenance of 15.11 200M & KM stone d. do as per E4 P/45 item No. (8)					
0.31 KM @Rs. 653.26/KM Rs. 200 = w					
Item No. (9) Cutting of branches of 15.12 UV tree d. do as per E4 P/45 item No. (9)					
3 Nos @Rs. 107.85/each Rs. 324 = w					
Continuation					Rs. 146421 = w

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (11/11) Cutting of shaft 15.12(11) do do as per E4 P/45 item No. (10/11)					8F-R1-146421 = u
11 u/s @ R. 6.60/each R1- 73 = u					
Item No. (11/11) Trimming of grass 15.12(11) do do as per E4 P/45 item No. (11/11)					
26.0 m ² @ R. 2.20/m ² R1- 62 = u					
Item No. (12/12) Providing and 8.13 Laying of hot applied thermoplastic do do as per E4 P/45 item No. (12/12)					
330.0 m ² @ R. 833.50/m ² R2- 275055 = u					
Item No. (13/13) White washing of 15.13 Parapet walls do do as per E4 P/46 item No. (13/13)					
63.36 m ² @ R. 16.52/m ² R1- 1047 = u					
Continuation					R1- 422658 = u

24/02/23
JL

4th yr Maintenance Bill

Name of Work - Lodh A Path to
Bopalpur Giri Rla.

Agency - Anuj Kr. Singh

Agreement No. 112 BRD/2018-19

Actual Date of Work Comp 30/03/20

4th yr Maintenance Period
31-03-23 to 30-03-24

Date of Entry - 30-03-24

① Restoration of
Rain Cuts with
Lard.

$4 \times 20.0 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 26.40 \text{ m}^3$

$7 \times 12.0 \times 1.6 \times 0.30 = 25.20 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Cutting of branches of tree & shrubs					3 Nos
(6) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway					11 Nos
(7) Wheel Washing of Parapet					Comp
Qty V.T.M.B.P 46	2				63.36 m ²
Kulman 30/03/24 JECW ME					

4 1/2 yr Maint. Bill

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1) Restoration of Rain
cuts with Soil

Qty V.T.M.B.P₅₁ = 137.16 m³@ Rs 365.25 per m³

Rs 50,098.25

(2) Maintenance of
Shoulder --- Comp

Qty V.T.M.B.P₅₁ = 494.52 m²@ Rs 54.26 per m²

Rs 26,782.20

Total Rs 76,880.45

Continuation

ch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/A R _e 76,880 ¹⁰
③ Repair of Pot holes filled with 75 mm W.B.M. --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ = 102.49 m ²					
@ Rs 388-01 per m ²					
					R _e 39,767 ¹⁰
④ Patch Repair over Pot holes with 20 mm premix Surfacing --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ = 102.49 m ²					
@ Rs 296 ⁰⁰ per m ²					R _e 30,340 ⁰⁰
⑤ Patch Repair over bituminous Surface with 20 mm premix Surfacing material --- Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ = 102.49 m ²					
@ Rs 315 ⁰⁰ per m ²					R _e 32,339 ⁰⁰
⑥ Maintenance of Hume pipe culvert					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ = 4 Np					
@ Rs 1131 ⁰⁰ per Np					R _e 4,527 ⁰⁰
					Total R _e 1,83,853 ⁰⁰

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B. D.	
				B/A Rs 1,83,853.20
(7) Maintenance of Road Sign				
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ 9.26 Km				
Rs 1087.62 per Km				
			Rs	2832.60
(8) Maintenance of 200 M and Km Stone				
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ 0.31 Km				
Rs 653.26 per Km				
			Rs	203.20
(9) Cutting of Branches of Tree & Shrubs				
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ 3 No				
Rs 107.85 per No				
			Rs	324.20
(10) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway				
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ 41 No				
Rs 6.60 per No			Rs	73.20
(11) White Washing of Parapet Wall				
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₂ 63.36 m				
Rs 16.52 per m			Rs	1,047.20
			Total Rs	1,85,783.20
Less 10% As per Agreement				18,578.20
			Total Rs	1,67,205.20
				30/03/24 NR
				JK cum

Continuation